11.0744.01001 Title.02000

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2300

Page 1, line 3, after the semicolon insert "to provide an expiration date;"

- Page 1, line 11, remove "or the commissioner's designee"
- Page 2, remove lines 2 through 4
- Page 2, line 5, replace "<u>I.</u>" with "j."
- Page 2, line 5, remove "senate"
- Page 2, line 5, after "leader" insert "of the senate"
- Page 2, line 5, remove "and"
- Page 2, replace lines 6 through 8 with:
  - "<u>k.</u> <u>One legislator appointed by the majority leader of the senate; and</u>
  - I. One legislator appointed by the majority leader of the house of representatives; and"

Page 2, after line 18, insert:

"<u>1.</u>"

Page 2, after line 22, insert:

- "2. Notwithstanding subsection 1, in order for a motion to be adopted by the commission, other than a motion pertaining solely to procedural matters:
  - a. The motion must be consented to by any seven of the thirteen commission members; and
  - <u>b.</u> <u>Three of the five legislators serving on the commission must be on the prevailing side.</u>"

Page 3, line 10, after "Duties" insert "- Reports"

Page 3, after line 31, insert:

"3. <u>The North Dakota commission on higher education funding shall provide</u> reports to the legislative management and the state board of higher education during the 2011-12 interim and the 2013-14 interim.

**SECTION 5. EXPIRATION DATE.** This Act is effective through December 31, 2014, and after that date is ineffective."

Renumber accordingly